

Sweet mini snacks, 4 different sorts (Item no. 1298)

quarg

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, SKIMMED QUARG (18,9%), water, palm fat, sugar, pasteurise WHOLE EGG, rapeseed oil, yeast, SWEET WHEY powder, rice semolina, pre-gelatinised rice flour, modified starch, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), emulsifier(mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin, diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), aroma, acidulant citric acid, flour treatment agent ascorbic acid, enzyme(amylase, xylanase)

May contain: CRUSTACEAN AND -PRODUCTS, FISH AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA, SESAME, MUSTARD, CELERY

Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS

Sweet mini snacks, 4 different sorts (Item no. 1298)

apple

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, apple pieces (21%), water, palm fat, sugar, apple preparation (3%)(apple marrow, acidulant citric acid, antioxidizing agent ascorbid acid), modified starch, rapeseed oil, pasteurise WHOLE EGG, yeast, SWEET WHEY powder, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), emulsifier(mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin, diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), acidulant citric acid, cinnamon, flour treatment agent ascorbid acid, enzyme(amylase, xylanase)

May contain: CRUSTACEAN AND -PRODUCTS, FISH AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA, SESAME, MUSTARD, CELERY

Allergens

Contains:GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 21/05/2024

Sweet mini snacks, 4 different sorts (Item no. 1298)

milk dessert

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, vanilla cream (24,9%)(water, sugar, modified starch, WHOLE MILK powder, SKIMMED MILK powder, dextrose, SWEET WHEY powder, thickening agent(sodium alginate, carrageenan), EGG WHITE powder, stabiliser(calcium sulfate, diphosphate, salt sodium phosphate), salt, natural vanilla aroma, coloring food(carrot extract, curcuma)), water, palm fat, sugar, rapeseed oil, yeast, pasteurise WHOLE EGG, SWEET WHEY powder, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), LACTOSE, EGG WHITE powder, emulsifier(mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin, diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), acidulant citric acid, flour treatment agent ascorbid acid, enzyme (amylase, xylanase)

May contain: CRUSTACEAN AND -PRODUCTS, FISH AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA, SESAME, MUSTARD, CELERY

Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS

Sweet mini snacks, 4 different sorts (Item no. 1298)

chocolate creme

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, chocolate creme (18%)(sugar, vegetable fat(sunflower, rape (seed), in variable weight proportion), cocoa powder intense deoiled (1,8%), chocolate(sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa powder intense deoiled, cocoa butter, EMULSIFIER SOYA LECITHIN E 322), SKIMMED MILK powder, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), margarine(palm fat, water, rapeseed oil, emulsifier(mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin), salt, acidulant citric acid), pasteurise WHOLE EGG, sugar, yeast, baking agent(WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEAT FLOUR, emulsifier ditartaric acid ester from mono and di-glyceride of fatty acids, flour treatment agent ascorbid acid, enzyme(amylase, xylanase)), SWEET WHEY powder, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), LACTOSE

May contain: CRUSTACEAN AND -PRODUCTS, FISH AND -PRODUCTS, SESAME, MUSTARD, CELERY

Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS